

**Present Srimati Leena Goldar**  
**S T 61 / 2019**

**Order No. 34 dated 19/11/2022**

Today is fixed for report by the officer in charge, Beniapur PS, IO & BC.

Prosecution Sri Debranjana Banerjee is present by filing hazira.

Accused Mrinal Kanti Sarkar and Puja Lal Bahadur Sharma @ Asma are present by filing hazira.

Defect of complainant is also present.

P.O is on leave.

A copy of order is received from Hon'ble High Court be kept with the record.

One report is received from CID? I O of this case is received also kept with the record.

One intimation also received from Basirhat P.S be kept with the record.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **06/12/2022** for evidence on behalf of prosecution as well as report from Beniapur PS.

Accused be present/produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

**In charge**

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.