

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1689 2019
S.T.-61/19 / S.C.-337/19
(Registration number)
R-337/19

Order no. 44 dated 09.03.23

The case record is taken up by way of put up petition.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Puja Lal Sharma @ Asma Khatun has filed a petition praying for preponing of schedule on 13.03.23 to 16.03.23 instead of 20.03.23, 21.03.23 and 24.03.23 as the Ld. Advocate has already having a schedule on the fixed dates.

The copy of the application is neither served to the Ld. Special P.P. in-charge nor served to the Ld. Advocates on behalf of other accused.

The accused is directed to serve copy of application to both sides and hearing of the petition is taken up in presence of both sides after serving of copy of application.

To date.

Addl. Sessions Judge

FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.