

R 337 / 2019
Present Srimati Leena Goldar
S T 61 / 2019
CNR NO.WBNP 1000 1689 2019

Order No. 45 dated 20/03/2023

Out of six accused, accused namely **Puja Lal Bahadur Sharma @ Asma & Mrinal Kanti Sarkar** are present by filing hazira.

Accused **Hasirun Laskar @ Jhuma Laskar** is represented by filing petition U/s **317 Cr.P.C.**

Accused **Rafikul Laskar & Sagar @ Israfil Laskar** are produced from correctional home and remanded to judicial custody.

Accused **Gouri Tamang** is not produced from correctional home due to she is produced before the **Court of the 2nd Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas** and intimated by the superintendent Alipore Women Correctional Home, seen and accepted.

Prosecution is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution i.e **CSW-1**.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **29/03/2022** for filing written explanation and show cause by the Bench Clerk and place the report submitted by the Investigation Officer on 25/01/2023 and notification of the date of passing order regarding application for cancellation of interim bail granted to the accused **Puja Lal Sharma @ Asma** on 12/12/2019 filed by the de-facto complainant Badsha Sardar on 07/02/2020.

Accused who are on bail are directed to be present on the date fixed.

Correctional home is directed to be produced on the date fixed.

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

In charge

S T 2 (04) 2022

Order No. 05 dated 07/06/2022

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

Prosecution Md.Jainal Abedin is present by filing hazira.

All the five accused are present by filing hazira.

No witness are turned up today.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today.

It appears from the record,that on **08/06/2022** also fixed for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Accused be present on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

Present Sri Anindya Banerjee
S T 2 (04) 2022

Order No. 06 dated 08/06/2022

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

Prosecution Md.Jainal Abedin is present by filing hazira.

Accused Masud Hasan Baidya is absent without steps.

Other four accused are present by filing hazira.

No witness are turned up today.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today.

P.O is on leave.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today.

It appears that on **09/06/2022** also fixed for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Accused be present on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

In charge

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

Present Srimati Madhumita Roy
S T 61 / 2019

Order no. 14 dated 10/03/2022

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Prosecution Sri Debranjana Banerjee is present by filing hazira.

Accused Gouri Tamang, Sagar @ Israfil Laskar and Rafikul Laskar are produced from correctional home.

Accused Hasirun Laskar @ Jhuma Laskar is represented by her Ld. Advocate by filing petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Accused Puja Lal Bhadur Sharma @ Asma and Mrinal Kanti Sarkar @ Gopal are present by filing hazira.

Accused Puja Lal Bhadur Sharma @ Asma files two separate petitions for confirmation of bail and another for waive the condition of bail, copy served, let it be kept with the record and be taken up for hearing along with petition for cancellation of bail prayer.

Defect complainant is also present with his Ld. Advocate.

P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **20/04/2022** for evidence on behalf of prosecution as well as hearing petition filed by both sides.

Accused be present/produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

In charge

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.