

R – 337/2019
Present Srimati Leena Goldar
WB-00894
S T 61 / 2019
CNR WBNP 1000 1689 2019

Order No. 48 dated 25/04/2023

Out of six accused, accused namely **Gouri Tamang, Rafikul Laskar and Israfil Laskar** are produced from correctional home and remanded to judicial custody.

Other three accused namely **Hasinur Laskar, Puja Lal Bhadur Sarma @ Asma** and **Mrinal Kanti Sarkar** are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution **Sri Debranjana Banerjee** takes no steps.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution i.e CSW-1.

No witness are turned up today.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today.

It appears from the record, that **26/04/2023** also fixed for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Accused who are on bail are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Correctional home is directed to be produced on the date fixed.

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

In charge