

**R – 337/2019**  
**Present Srimati Madhumita Roy**  
**WB-00777**  
**S T 61 / 2019**  
**CNR WBNP 1000 1689 2019**

**Order No. 50 dated 27/04/2023**

Out of six accused, accused namely **Gouri Tamang, Rafikul Laskar and Israfil Laskar** are produced from correctional home and remanded to judicial custody.

Other three accused, accused namely **Mrinal Kanti Sarkar** is present by filing hazira and accused namely **Hasinur Laskar and Puja Lal Bhadur Sarma @ Asma** are absent without steps.

Prosecution **Sri Debranjana Banerjee** takes no steps.

Today is fixed for submission of written questions and cross examination of the PW-1.

No witness are turned up today.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today.

It appears from the record, that **28/04/2023** also fixed for consideration of written explanation filed by the Bench Clerk, for placing their respective submission by the parties, if any, regarding the explanation and passing order regarding application for cancellation of interim bail granted to the accused Puja Lal Sharma @ Asma on 12/12/2019 filed by the de facto complainant Badsha Sardar on 07/02/2020.

Accused who are on bail are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Correctional home is directed to be produced on the date fixed.

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

**In charge**