

ST 61 of 2019
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 58

Dated. 27.09.23

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence of C.S.W-1. Out of 6 accused person, 3 accused persons on cb are present by filing hazira, other 3 accused persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C. No witness is present. So, let a date be fixed for evidence.

A bail petition filed on behalf of the accused Gouri Tamang.
Heard both sides. Perused the record.

This is a case u/s 363 /366 / 368/ 370/ 370A/ 342/ 343/ 344/ 346/ 419/ 120B of IPC and 3/4/5/6/7/9 of ITP Act. The accused was allegedly procuring the girl for the purpose of prostitution and she was actively involved in this case. Considering the nature of serious allegation, gravity of the offence, bail prayer stands rejected.

To 21-11-2023 for evidence. Issue summon accordingly.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat