

ST 61 of 2019
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 63.
Dated 07.02.2024.

Accused Rafikul Laskar, Gouri Tamang and Israfil Laskar are produced from J/C and taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

The accused Puja Bahadur is absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.. The accused Hasinur Laskar and Mrinal Kati Sarkar are present. The accused Rafikul Laskar has filed a petition praying for bail but none moves. So the bail petition stands rejected.

The case record is called on for hearing at 10.30 A.M. but the witness P.W.1 is found absent on call. The case record again called on for hearing at 12.00 P.M. but the witness P.W.1 is found absent on call. At about 12.30 P.M. Ld. Advocate for the victim filed hazira for the witness P.W.1. As other matter was going on case record was put up again on 2.30 P.M. The witness P.W.1 is present. Keeping principle laid down in Nipun Sexena case in mind the signature of P.W.1 has been kept in sealed envelope. She is cross examined by the accused Israfil Laskar and Rafikul Laskar in part. No time today. So the case is adjourned.

Diary is very much congested. So the let matter be fixed on 22.04.2024 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.