

**ST 61 of 2019**  
**Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.**  
**JO Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order No. 47

Dated:- 05.03.2024.

The accused Puja Bahadur, Hasinur Laskar, Mrinal Kanti Sarkar are present. The accused Rafikul Laskar is produced from J/C and taken into custody and remanded to J/C till date. The accused Israfil Laskar is produced from J/C and taken into custody and remanded to J/C till date.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Israfil Laskar and Rafikul Laskar is present.

Witness P.W.1 is present. Signature of P.W.1 have been kept in a sealed envelop keeping principle laid down in Nipun Sexana case in mind.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Israfil Laskar and Rafikul Laskar cross examined P.W.1 in full.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Mrinal Kanti Sarkar declined cross examination of P.W.1.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Hasinur Laskar cross examined P.W.1 in full. P.W.1 is discharged.

Considering the nature of the case, the court suggests for fixing short date but the Ld. P.P. in-charge showed his difficulties, because his diary was very much congested. So, the let the scheduled dates be given.

To 18.04,2024 for evidence of CSW 9.

To 19.04.2024 for evidence of CSW 11.

To 22.04.2024 for evidence of CSW 8.

None moves the bail petition for the accused Rafikul Laskar. So the bail prayer of the accused Rafikul Laskar stands rejected.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.