

**S.T. 61 of 2019**  
**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.**

Present:-  
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no. dt. 06.06.2024**

The accused namely, Mrinal Kanti Sarkar, Puja Lal Bahadur, Hasirul Laskar are present. The accused Rafikul Laskar, Gouri Tamang, Israfil Laskar are not produced from J.C. It is reported that for want of force the accused above named could not be produced.

Superintendent of concerned Correctional Home is directed to produce the date fixed positively.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no.9 but the witness CSW no. 9 is found absent. The Ld. P.P. in charge is also absent without steps.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused Puja Lal Bahadur has filed a petition u/s 311 of Cr.P.C. praying for re-cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2 on the ground mentioned in the petition. Let it be kept with the record.

For absence of Ld. P.P. the copy of the instant petition could not be served upon him. His copy is lying with record.

To 10.06.2024 for hearing of the instant petition and evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge, (I/C)  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.