

**S.T. 61 of 2019**  
**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.**

Present:-  
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no. 56 dt. 10.06.2024**

The accused namely, Mrinal Kanti Sarkar, Pujalal Bahadur, Hasirul Laskar are present. Accused Rafikul Laskar and Israfil Laskar are produced from J.C. and taken into custody. The accused Gouri Tamang is not produced. The witness CSW-8 Samir Kumar Roy is present. He is examined, cross-examined as PW-3. After cross-examination he is discharged.

To 11.06.2024 for hearing petition dated,06.06.2024.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track  
3rd Court, Basirhat.