

S.T. 61 of 2019

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court,
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 59 dt. 03.07.2024

The accused Hasirun Laskar, Mrinal Kanti Sarkar, Pujalal Bahadur are present. The accused Rafikul Laskar, Israfil Laskar and Gouri Tamang are produced from J.C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

Today is fixed for evidence of the prosecution witnesses. The Ld. P.P. incharge is absent without steps. No witness is present today.

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to remain present and produce the witness on the scheduled date positively I.d. the matter will be reported to the Legal Remembrancer.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.