

ST 61 of 2019
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. ADJ, FT 3rd Court, Basirhat.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 62

Dated:- 25-07-2024

Today is fixed for examination of the witness Sk. Abdul Ajj and hearing the petition u/s 294 of Cr.P.C and section 18 of Evidence Act. Accused Gouri Tamang, Sagar@Israfil Laskar are produced from J/C and they are taken into custody and remanded to J/C. Accused Mrinal Kanti Laskar, Puja Lal Bahadur on C/B are present by filing hazira and accused Hasirun Laskar is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. No PW turns up.

Heard the petition u/s 294 of Cr.P.C and section 18 of Evidence Act in part on the side of prosecution.

Fix 02-08-2024 for examination of the witness Sk. Abdul Ajj and further hearing the petitions.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.