

S.T. 61 of 2019  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 64  
Dated, 21.08.2024

The accused Gouri Tamang, Rafikul Laskar and Israfil Laskar are produced from J.C. and remanded to J.C. till date. The accused Mrinal Kanti Sarkar is present. The accused Hasinur Laskar and Pujalal Bahadur are absent by petition. Victim girl is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is absent. It is intimated that his mother has suddenly expired and so he could not come today. Considering the ground of absence of Ld. P.P. in charge, the case is adjourned.

To 18.09.2024 for evidence of the prosecution in respect of T.I. parade and the statement of the witnesses recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,  
North 24 Parganas

