

**S.T. 61 of 2019**

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no. 71 dt. 23.12.2024**

Accused Mrinal Kanti Sarkar is absent by petition. Accused Gouri Tamang is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. On call the accused Mrinal is found present. The accused Rafikul Laskar files hazira. Accused Puja Laskar is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. V.G. files hazira. The accused Hasirun Laskar is absent without steps. The accused Sagar @ Israfil Laskar is produced from J.C. and taken into custody. No bond has been furnished for the accused Israfil Laskar in view of order no.66 dated, 18.09.2024.

It appears that the accused Rafikul Laskar was granted bail by this court on 18.09.2024 but the bond was not properly furnished and so, this court is directed the accused Rafikul Laskar to show cause as to why his bail bond shall not be cancelled for non compliance of the court's order.

Today the accused Rafikul Laskar did not file any show cause. So, his bail bond submitted on 19.09.2024 stands rejected with a liberty to file further bail bond. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 16.01.2025.

The accused Rafikul Laskar has filed affidavit in view of the order no. 18.09.2024. Let it be kept with the record.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P.P. in charge is absent without steps.

To 16.01.2025 for production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.