

Present : Sri Sanjay Naskar, A.D.J. F.T.C-3 Basirhat.

S.T. 61 of 2019

Order no.

Date: 12.02.2025

The accused Israfil Laskar is produced through V.C. and identified before the court by the Data Entry Operator duly authorized by the Superintendent of the Correctional Home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

The accused Gouri Tamang is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest accused persons are present.

The witness Dr. Sudeshna Mukherjee and retired Judicial Officer, Mr. Rajkumar Naiya are present. Dr. Sudeshna Mukherjee is examined as PW-6. The medico legal examination is marked Exhibit- ... Retired Judicial Officer Mr. Rajkumar Naiya is examined as PW-7. The statement recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. of the V.G. is marked Exhibit- P4/3.

The xerox copy of the report of TIP dated, 11.07.2017 and 28.06.2019 are marked 'X' & 'X/1' for identification.

The examination-in chief of PW-7, retired Judicial Officer is deferred on the prayer of the prosecution on the ground of non production of original TIP dated, 11.07.2017 and 28.06.2019 are not lying with the record.

G.R.O. Basirhat Court is directed to produce the original reports of TIP dated, 11.07.2017 and 28.06.2019 in connection with Basirhat P.S. Case No.1462 of 2016. Let a copy of this order be sent to G.R.O. Basirhat for information and necessary action.

To 03.03.2025 for further examination-in-chief of PW-7 retired Judicial Officer Mr. Rajkumar Naiya.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat

