

**S.T. 61 of 2019(Basirhat P.S Case No- 1462 of 2016)**  
**Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O**  
**J.O Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order no.

Dated, 24.03.2025

The accused Rafikul Laskar, Mrinal Kanti Sarkar are present. The accused Hasirul Laskar, Pujalal Bahadur, Gouri Tamank are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The accused Israfil Laskar is produced through V.C. and identified before the court by the Data Entry Operator duly authorized by the Superintendent of the Correctional Home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

No bail bond has been furnished by the accused Israfil Laskar in view of the order no.66 dated, 18.09.2024. Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge has filed a petition informing the court that the G.R.O. Basirhat Court has not complied the order no.74 dated, 12.02.2025 wherein he was directed to produce the report of TIP daed,11.07.2017 and 28.06.2019 in connection with Basirhat P.S. Case no.1462 of 2016.

It appears that without obtaining the said report, the witness cannot be called. So, the G.R.O. is directed to comply the order no.74 dated, 12.02.2025 immediately. Let a copy of this order be sent to G.R.O. Basirhat Court for necessary compliance.

To 16.04.2025 for G.R.O.'s report.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat