

3S.T. 61 of 2019  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.78  
Dated, 16.04.2025

Accused Rafikul Laskar, Mrinal Kanti Sarkar, Hasirul Laskar, Pujalal Bahadur are present. Accused Gouri Tamang and Israfil Laskar are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Received TIP report in respect of accused Pujalal Bahadur and Israfil Laskar from the court of Ld. A.D.J. Basirhat. Let it be kept with the record.

To 02.05.2025 for examination in chief of PW-7.

Ld. P.P. in charge is found absent and he is directed to peruse record and thereafter, put requisite for summoning PW-7.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat,  
North 24 Parganas

