

S.T. 61 of 2019  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.81  
Dated, 01.07.2025

The accused Gouri Tamang, Pujalal Bahadur are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The accused Mrinal Kanti Sarkar and Rafikul Laskar are present. No witness is present. The accused Israfil Laskar is not produced. Supdt of concerned correctional home is directed to produce the accused Israfil Laskar on 28.07.2025.

Ld. P.P. in charge has filed the service return of the witness PW-7, retired judicial officer Mr. Rajkumar Naiya. Let it be kept with the record.

Since the witness does not turn up, prosecution is directed to serve fresh summon upon PW-7, Mr. Rajkumar Naiya.

To 29.07.2025 for evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.