

S.T.61 of 2019
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.83
Dated, 11.08.2025

The accused Israfil Laskar is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. His Ld. Advocate is present.

The accused Rafikul Laskar, Pujalal Bahadur, Mrinal Kanti Sarkar are present. The accused Gouri Tamang is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence of Ld. Magistrate Jeva Parveen and Ld. J.M. Tanusree Dutta.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P.P. in charge is absent without steps. He is directed to comply the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court for expeditious disposal of the case relating to Immoral Traffic Act held in 2025 LiveLaw(SC)424. The Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to produce the witness on the date fixed positively.

To 29.08.2025 and 04.09.2025 for evidence of Ld. J.M. Jeva Parveen and Ld. J.M. Tanusree Dutta.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.