

S.T. 61 of 2019

Order no. 148, dt. 28.11.2025

The accused Gouri Tamang and Israfil Laskar are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The rests accused persons are present.

The witness LSI Sudha Sarkar is present. She is examined as PW-9 and discharged after cross-examination.

The sketch map and index of the first place of occurrence is marked Exhibit- P8 & P9(PW-9). The arrest cum inspection memo of Jhuma Biswas is marked Exhibit P10(PW-9). The arrest cum inspection memo of Mrinal Kanti Sarkar @ Gopal is marked Exhibit P11(PW-9).

Prosecution prays time for evidence of 2nd I.O. and Ld. J.M. Tanusree Roy. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 09.12.2025 for evidence of Ld. J.M. Tanusree Roy.

10.12.2025 for evidence of 2nd I.O. of this case.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.